HINTB Contract 45026

Supplemental Agreement No. 7

CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 7
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of T'exas, (the "County") and
HNTB (the "Engineer”) and becomes effective when fully executed by both parties.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on December 12, 2006;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 limits the agreement as
amended by Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to $3.850,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement as amended by Supplemental Agreement No. 6 to
$3.850.000.00; and,

WHEREAS., the Hourly Rates in Exhibit I are limited to the rates noted; and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

I. The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 is hereby increased from
$3.850,000.00 to $4,150,000.00. _

II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 hereby increased from
$3.850.000.00 to $4.150.000.00.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



FINTB Contract 450206
Suppiemental Agreement No., 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
By: W ﬂ By:
Signature J Signature
Richard L. Ridings. P.E Judge Dan A. Gattis
Printed Name Printed Name
Vice President Williamson County Judge
Title Title
/2 / A //v
Date Date il | 19
- ) ,";/5'



RECEIVED
DEC 06 2012

i—BY:_EL

HNTB Contract No. 45026

Supplemental WA 03 to WA 17

IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road PS&E

Pass Through — SH 29 to Westinghouse Road

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 03

to

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 17

This Supplemental Agreement, Number 03, to the WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 17, is made pursuant
to the terms and conditions of the Agreement dated December 12, 2006 (the Agreement), between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas (“County”), and HNTB
Corporation (“Engineer”) is made effective upon execution of this Supplemental Agreement.

The following terms and conditions of Work Authorization No. 17 are hereby amended as follows:

Part 1. This Supplemental Work Authorization will amend the current scope of work to include the
revisions to the Schematic and PS&E plans that includes:

1.

2.
3

Additional unanticipated coordination efforts with TxDOT on revised IAJR due to new TxDOT
requirements.

Additional unanticipated coordination efforts with County’s Utility Coordinator.

Additional unanticipated efforts revising cross sections throughout the project.

Obtain No Rise Certification from City of Georgetown Floodplain Administrator and coordinate
approval with TxDOT.

Additional coordination efforts with TxDOT Area and District and subconsultant regarding
signal layout of Inner Loop intersection in response to late comments.

Additional efforts to revise safety treatments on retaining walls back to CTB from the previously
changed MBGF.

Recheck global stability analysis of retaining walls per new TxDOT standards.

Coordination and TDLR review of pedestrian elements.

Additional unanticipated coordination with Georgetown Railroad and TxDOT regarding railroad
agreement.

. Incorporation of overlay of mainlanes into plan set per TXDOT comments and maintenance

schedule.

. Additional unanticipated revision efforts to general notes and project construction manual due to

updated specification requirements by TxDOT.

. In additional to attending the PreBid Conference, provide answers to contractor questions and

prepare & distribute Addenda to planholders.

- Additional redesign efforts to modify the southern wingwalls of the South San Gabriel Bridge to

accommodate the existing, previously unidentified, City of Georgetown waterline and Atmos gas
line.

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization is increased by
$75,228 from $651,557 to $726,785.

Part 4.

The expiration date of Work Authorization No. 17 remains unchanged (December 31, 2012).

SWAO03 WA17.doc



HNTB Contract No. 45026

Supplemental WA 03 to WA 17

IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road PS&E
Pass Through — SH 29 to Westinghouse Road

Except to the extent modified herein, all terms and conditions of Work Authorization No. 17 shall

continue in full force and effect.

Williamson County, Texas

HNTB Corporation

(County) (Engineer)

Signature: Signature: //7/ ﬂ o
Name: Judge Dan A. Gattis Name: Richard L. Ridings. P.E./
Title: Williamson County Judge Title: Vice President

Date: Date: bl 2_/(//.2
Attachments:

Exh B — Services to be Provided by Engineer
Exh C — Work Schedule
Exh D — Fee Schedule

SWAQ03 WA17.doc

Page 2 of 2



HNTB Contract No. 45026

Supplemental WA 03 to WA 17

1H 35 Northbound Frontage Road PS&E
Pass Through — SH 29 to Westinghouse Road

EXHIBIT B

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The work to be performed by the Engineer under this Supplemental Work Authorization
shall consist of the following:

I.

2.
3.

o

10.

11.

12.

13.

Additional unanticipated coordination efforts with TxDOT on revised IAJR due to
new TxDOT requirements.

Additional unanticipated coordination efforts with County’s Utility Coordinator.
Additional unanticipated efforts revising cross sections throughout the project,
Obtain No Rise Certification from City of Georgetown Floodplain Administrator
and coordinate approval with TxDOT.

Additional coordination efforts with TxDOT Area and District and subconsultant
regarding signal layont of Inner [ onp intersection in response t late snmments.
Additional efforts to revise safety treatments on retaining walls back to CTB from
the previously changed MBGF.

Recheck global stability analysis of retaining walls per new TxDOT standards.
Coordination and TDLR review of pedestrian elements.

Additional unanticipated coordination with Georgetown Railroad and TxDOT
regarding railroad agreement.

Incorporation of overlay of mainlanes into plan set per TxDOT comments and
maintenance schedule.

Additional unanticipated revision efforts to general notes and project construction
manual due to updated specification requirements by TxDOT.

In additional to attending the PreBid Conference, provide answers to contractor
questions and prepare & distribute Addenda to planholders.

Additional redesign efforts to modify the southern wingwalls of the South San
Gabriel Bridge to accommodate the existing, previously unidentified, City of
Georgetown waterline and Atmos gas line.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES (Not Included In This Proposal)

1.

Any services not specifically stated in this proposal.

(THE REST OF THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

SWAO3 WA 17 Ex B.doc Page 1 of 1



HNTB Contract No. 45026

Supplemental WA 03 to WA 17

IH 35 Northbound Frontage Road PS&E
Pass Through — 8H 29 to Westinghouse Road

EXHIBIT C

WORK SCHEDULE

This Work Authorization shall terminate on December 31, 2012 unless amended by a
Supplemental Agreement.

Work Authorization Schedule is based on the following assumptions:

Schedule of Anticipated Milestones

PreBid Meeting November 14, 2012
Bid Opening November 28, 2012
Construction Contract Award December 4, 2012
Construction Contract Delivery December 5, 2012

This schedule is based upon typical time periods and given letting schedule. The ENGINEER
will consider opportunities to accelerate the schedule where feasible.

SWAO03 WAI17 Ex C.doc Page 1 of |



t jo| sbeq

S0 X3 COVAMS 2LV

g.—&ﬂ_ﬁm 180279¥101 “R30AUL UIUOW o PIYTENE 3q (I 51013334 S580 1 3 M sasuadxy ,
O OvE $ - 5 n-..ulnx\m JUEnIunsqng JRo)
Fa50adx3 )90 |KOL
¥3 . 333 MIIATY U101
v 00 B1dVd HOIGDLZEKEL | |
: - ¥ : . [la
va_ v az i N
3 v ] [ - et L S3d03 Hava XL
1 F——— a B = T A . Si01d HOI6S
= 0 48 St 1 9992 - SRILIOT 0GVD
FLLLY ALD Aewnsrisog LNR 139 LEN EERLEREENEET ]
un s TyL0L 5135 | twv
T Twooar %9s Tz [T %yg [T 23] [Crm RTY RUC T TvI01 40 {N3DH3g
960y, [ Y slonzsrz ¢ [oamizel 0 - ¢ [oozizs - ¢ foooros s |oooegse  §|oagey'y t] - t[ooavee 5 OBV WIOL
[TET] HEYT £ | 00¥s S [ oc'say 0OE0L ¢ [ oaDyL £ [ 00551 t | ooss; s [00Z6r_ s[ooeoz S 3Lviasva
25 ze ¥EL [ & [i] 3 [ [ [] 9t SUNOH T¥10L
1] 1] SLIIHS TriOL
2ELS ] 2r LTy [ [i] [ 0 = b ¥ a F4 AYL0LaNS 041 D3
A s f43 T B [ [ [ Z 2U] WO BOUTY PUR Jusbiapeag Waladioscy 10 BNg LSay [
- B 6 i (PUIRES) UBS K154 WIUS w0 SBPUE HIEN
Sualiniog 3754
NSIS30 36Ar¥8 - 04104
foze'sy $ IvE gi 95 o ot 0 3= 08¢ s g Zl 1] o__lIviolqns eto)
895y 3 5 [T 91 Sl > LNPLIZHFY 31010 PUE Aiedaly
SEE'p H (4 ¥ [ ¥ HINIWT) 10D O] LRI g
£2|AIFG IsEUd PIY
915 ¥z, 51 & UMD T A0340 OO KL 0L} SPICPum DWIREAN A0 |Sacephy + TUOGTESdS 7 BRI Patig
veiz vz ap & QUG UANND 73U LOGK] PPy S3aIPRY 1 H0J1S (RIORpPY - 38N [BaUeD)
(A3 [ [ & IGUOT UCHIEIET L SRRLENNDRY W DUIEDGIOAN PUR ¥ [SLnERY J0 UogEedaig
D51'GE ¥0L vZ zr ] HEPLANS 2 - OMIHS - (W16 + 10xIx1) JuariIRa1Y PECifY 401 FSAnban UORERIO0s [CUDupy
95TT 31 v zt AzpanQ) D SUbZYY SE HIIe Wagesdioal
SI0°L ] 2 ¥ MWARRY Y102 PUF UOHRR00T
Z589 [0 = ] 7 [ DIUEDATK) LKL M0 120 318 By 10 AEINESS RAOID H5wforE
N3 [ ] [} 2 B3 0 Jogw 38Ry o AN U - 15E LR BTN
TUSUNDOM 39Sd
| e T N CE LR L R IRE |
[T [] 0F g 9 [1] [ g o ] 1] g F3 Q 2
[T [ oL [] z 10421 |eudy Jo0) (3 PITEas FAIERY T 1OOAL VW UDIRIGOD FRUDGPRY.
QUG FPES
NOLLYATYHENS OHY EONH VA DNINDIS - 25104)
Kz 5 - g a 1 T ] ] E Q 0 0 g D lwiolsns japog
9EEE s (7] ¥z v FUIS0 LOQUM PI0V) SOFRTUUIIRY LitdpOot3 WAGIRE KLY JO ARD Wit DR AET=S 257 Ofy
SuWINIog 3954
ASVNIVED - L8353
0G03LE s [T ] o 7 0 D G g [1] g [ [ 9 _lyiolgng ¢sisy
[ $ a3 ) 5 WOPSS SV0rD UBSa o) PRanbeY TS WLoIPEY
[UIWAIe0 395d
SIDULHDD NDISIC AYMOVOH - 09104
[4) £ o q o ) [ a a oF [ o o 2 o lviolang ociog
DUO%'y, 5 k13 28 OIRURIOTT) AARIY 8,00 WP o aRioas uomPRY
[ 3 [ B AESOUT) SNIAIFAMAN LD $JUBIALIOD SPiAtlo PUR MatssY
SUIunaog 3384
BTN ANY MOH+ ICLDS
[azese § 02 1 F) 1] 0 ] T ] 0 0 0 0 2 _Nvioiansetiog
YAl 3 ] ] i1 10} $200] pUE S31y LGOX Kah UEUIAIEOD) EUCTPPY
SUBLISSISLY QUE SUORENIFAS '3)7poK UDRS3([0T EEQ FWTIL
GOTSEL [] ZL [ ¥ UON278 i 30r31Pe 41,3 UST TuasS I A0S SASC: S SN AL TRRON
dfjeliagog DN HUGID
S3I0NL5 NAS3T ONY 3LN0H - 0LLo4|
1509 m»mw:._.o 5133
sa1s  [s133Ms NOL
— ewioL | a3 LIS DS HSVL I 300D NOLLONNA|
00’58 ¥ [oues $]00%8 s [oTe0l 00'60% £ 000rt [ ¥ | o0EH; s|ooss: $ooecz %
HINNYI . YOLOIVIA
NINGY fOHd aavgs AN3 HOWIS Al HoHI ISTMDAMS ANT | WONWLd3roud | uwonwrode | woww roud us AN3 |dONIEE roud
CYOREIL|SET)D J0qe]
seyey Buiyig go adAy
L1 ¥YM OL £0 YMS

92059 "ON LOVEANOD 9LNH

2|Npey3s 334 FLINH
1-Q LaIHx3

e SSTEUOUNESNA OF 62 AS - JORoNT 5505

peoy sfiepuory punoquuop g¢ Hi



